

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.648/2024
CrIM No.1304/2024

Rameshwar Singh and anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

U.T. of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

14.08.2024

सत्यमेव जयते

Issue notice to the respondents.

In the meantime, investigation can proceed in the case FIR No.49/2024 dated 08.04.2024 of Police Station Vijaypur, Samba. However, challan shall not be produced before the Court of law without permission of the Court.

List on 25.09.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
14.08.2024
Narinder