

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 648/2024

Rameshwar Singh and Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Arsha Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Matoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG.
Mr. Manpreet Singh, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.07.2025

Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time
to respond.

List on **19.09.2025**.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
21.07.2025
Sushant